OP \$90,00 1769634

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM430287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/01/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pegasus Laboratories, Inc.		12/08/2014	Corporation: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pet-Ag, Inc.
Street Address:	255 Keyes Avenue
City:	Hampshire
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60140
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1769634	DYNE
Registration Number:	2690614	TROPHY ANIMAL HEALTH CARE
Registration Number:	1701351	TROPHY SUPER CALCIUM GEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122076400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-207-1000

Email: mbenson@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Browne Address Line 1: Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 2: 10 South Wacker Drive, 40th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Browne
SIGNATURE:	/Robert E. Browne/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=US Assignment of Trademarks Agreement from Pegasus to Pet-Ag#page1.tif source=US Assignment of Trademarks Agreement from Pegasus to Pet-Ag#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006081 FRAME: 0051 source=US Assignment of Trademarks Agreement from Pegasus to Pet-Ag#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006081 FRAME: 0052

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is effective November 1, 2014, and is executed and delivered this day of December, 2014 by and among PBI-GORDON CORPORATION, a Missouri corporation with its office at 1217 West 12th Street, Kansas City, Missouri, 64101 ("PBI"); PET-AG, INC., a Delaware Corporation and subsidiary of PBI, with its office at 255 Keyes Avenue, Hampshire, IL 60140 (hereinafter "PetAg" or "Buyer"); and PEGASUS LABORATORIES, INC., a Missouri corporation and subsidiary of PBI, with its office at 8803 Ely Road, Pensacola, FL 32514 ("Pegasus") (each a "Party" and collectively the "Parties").

WHEREAS, PBI is the owner of or has rights in certain trademarks particularly described in Schedule A-1 (the "PBI Trademarks"), including all common law rights related thereto, and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Pegasus is the owner of or has rights in certain trademarks particularly described in Schedule A-2 (the "Pegasus Trademarks"), including all common law rights related thereto, and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, each of PBI and Pegasus wish to convey all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to PetAg.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. PBI hereby sells, grants, assigns, conveys and transfers unto PetAg, all of PBI's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the Registrations, and all common law rights related thereto for the marks shown on Schedule A-1, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Trademarks.
- 2. Pegasus hereby sells, grants, assigns, conveys and transfers unto PetAg, all of Pegasus' right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the Registrations, and all common law rights related thereto for the marks shown on Schedule A-2, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Trademarks.
- 3. PBI and Pegasus agree that they shall execute all further documents reasonably necessary to perfect PetAg's title to the Trademarks as shown on Schedule A-1 and A-2.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006081 FRAME: 0053

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PBI and Pegasus have caused this Assignment to be executed on this <u>& a</u> day of December, 2014

PBI-GORDON CORPORATION
By: Sonal A La

Donald A. Chew

Title: CEO and President

Title: CEO and President

PETEAGINA

Title: General Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 006081 FRAME: 0054

Schedule A-2 Pegasus Assigned Trademarks

Trademark Registrations and Applications:

Nark	Country	Reg No	Class	Reg Date	Exp Date	Product Uses
Dyne	USA	1769634	Ŋ	5/11/1993	5/11/2023	Veterinary substances; namely, high calorie liquid
					:	dietary supplement for animals, particularly dogs, cats,
						pigs and horses
Trophy Animal Health	USA	2690614	3,5	2/25/2003	2/25/2023	Animal health care products, namely, [vitamins and]
Care & Design						nutritional supplements; liquid diet food suitable [as a
						complete meal or] as a nutritional supplement; topical
THOU ALE						wound dressing for animals; [internal deodorizer taken
ANIMAL HEALTH CARE						orally for veterinary use;] veterinary preparation for
						prevention and management of hypocalcemia;
						[veterinary preparation for protecting foot pads of
						dogs].
Trophy Super Calcium	USA	1701351	'n	7/12/1992	5/26/2022	Veterinary substances; namely, an oral mineral
Gei						nutritional supplement consisting of calcium for farm
						animal and livestock use.

Common Law Trademarks:

Sure Grow 100 Super High Energy Supplement Super Magnesium Gel

TRADEMARK REEL: 006081 FRAME: 0055

RECORDED: 06/07/2017